TX6221 Series
Web: Http://www.ChipSourceTek.com
FAX: 0755-27594792
TEL: 0755-27595155 27595165 29359583 29359586
E-mail: InFo@ChipSourceTek.com
Features
l Low power consumption:8uA (Typ.)
l Low voltage drop:0.4V@100mA(Typ.)

has low dropout voltage characteristics, which is
3 3 0 m V  a t  I O U T = 1 0 0 m A  a n d  V o u t = 5 . 0 V .
Order Information
Package and Pin assignment
TX6221 Series
Web: Http://www.ChipSourceTek.com
FAX: 0755-27594792
TEL: 0755-27595155 27595165 29359583 29359586
E-mail: InFo@ChipSourceTek.com
Block Diagram
Typical Application Circuit
Marking Rule
TX6221 Series
Web: Http://www.ChipSourceTek.com
FAX: 0755-27594792
TEL: 0755-27595155 27595165 29359583 29359586
E-mail: InFo@ChipSourceTek.com
① Represents product series
Mark Product Series
9 TX6221xxxxxx
② Represents type of regulator
Mark
Vout 100mV Increments Vout 50mV Increments
Vout:0.1~3.0V Vout:3.1~6.0V Vout:0.15~3.05V Vout:3.15~6.05
Product series
X B F M TX6221xxxxx
③ Represents output Voltage
Mark Output Voltage(V) Mark Output Voltage(V)
0 - 3.1 - 3.15 F 1.6 4.6 1.65 4.65
1 - 3.2 - 3.25 H 1.7 4.7 1.75 4.75
2 - 3.3 - 3.35 K 1.8 4.8 1.85 4.85
3 - 3.4 - 3.45 L 1.9 4.9 1.95 4.95
4 - 3.5 - 3.55 M 2.0 5.0 2.05 -
5 - 3.6 - 3.65 N 2.1 - 2.15 -
6 - 3.7 - 3.75 P 2.2 - 2.25 -
7 - 3.8 - 3.85 R 2.3 - 2.35 --
8 0.9 3.9 0.95 3.95 S 2.4 - 2.45 -
9 1.0 4.0 1.05 4.05 T 2.5 - 2.55 -
A 1.1 4.1 1.15 4.15 U 2.6 - 2.65 -
B 1.2 4.2 1.25 4.25 V 2.7 - 2.75 -
C 1.3 4.3 1.35 4.35 X 2.8 - 2.85 -
D 1.4 4.4 1.45 4.45 Y 2.9 - 2.95 -
E 1.5 4.5 1.55 4.55 Z 3.0 - 3.05 -
④ Respresents production lot number
    X
TX6221 Series
Web: Http://www.ChipSourceTek.com
FAX: 0755-27594792
TEL: 0755-27595155 27595165 29359583 29359586
E-mail: InFo@ChipSourceTek.com
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Supply Voltage ................................-0.3V to 15V
Operating Temperature .................-40℃ to 85℃
Storage Temperature ..................-50℃ to 125℃
Note: These are stress ratings only. Stresses exceeding the range specified under “Absolute Maximum Ratings”
may cause substantial damage to the device. Functional operation of this device at other conditions beyond
those listed in the specification is not implied and prolonged exposure to extreme conditions may affect
device reliability.
Thermal Information
Symbol Parameter Package Max. Unit
SOT23-3 500 ℃/W
SOT23-5 500 ℃/W θJA
Thermal Resistance (Junction to
Ambient) (Assume no ambient
airflow, no heat sink) SOT89-5 200 ℃/W
SOT23-3 0.20 W
SOT23-5 0.20 W PD Power Dissipation
SOT89-5 0.50 W
Note: PD is measured at Ta= 25℃
Electrical Characteristics